

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Contempt Case (Civil) No. 448 of 2025

Suraj Kumar Gupta

... ... Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Anr.

... ... Opposite Party(s)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner(s) : Mrs. I. Sen Choudhary, Advocate

For the Opposite Party(s) : Mr. Sanket Khanna, AC to AAG-V

Order No.4 /Dated: 10th October 2025

By way of last indulgence to the opposite parties show-cause/compliance report be filed before the next date of hearing, failing which appropriate order shall be passed.

List this case on 12.12.2025.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

10th October, 2025
Amit

Uploaded on 13/10/2025