

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Contempt Case (Civil) No. 448 of 2025

--

Suraj Kumar Gupta & Ors. -- Petitioners
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Ors. -- Opposite parties

--

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

--

For the Petitioner(s) : M/s. Ishani Sen, Manoj Kumar Ram,
Advocates
For the O.P.-State : Mr.Shubham Gautam, A.C to AAG-V

--

Through V.C

--

05/12.12.2025 It has been informed that the order has not yet
been complied.

2. Having regard to the aforesaid submission,
learned counsel for the State is directed to comply the order
in true letter and spirit, failing which, appropriate order
shall be passed.

3. Accordingly, list this case on 06.02.2026.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

12th December, 2025
Jk